Hawaii law.
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COMMITTEE REPORTS ON MEASURES ENACTED

A Compilation Listed by Act Numbers

Bill No.
HB 72
SB 2884
HB 3103
HB 2799
HB 2337
SB 2701
SB 2431
SB 2680
SB 2681

SB 2682

SB 2688
SB 2698
SB 2700
SB 2702
SB 2720
SB 2784
SB 3272
HB 2309
HB 2468
HB 2994
HB 3018
HB 3025
HB 3031
HB 3044
HB 3049
HB 3279
SB 2566
SB 2712
SB 2718
SB 2722
SB 2732
SB 2742
SB 2853
SB 2879
SB 2890
SB 2905
SB 2906
SB 2909
SB 3372
SB 1151
HB 2835
HB 2302
HB 2820
HB 3003
HB 3021
HB 3239
HB 3266

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

1627,

1682,

1699,

1639
1640
2228
2305
2297
1978
1968
1969
1971
1970
1973
1975
1977
1979
2039
1983
1984
2449
2474
2464
2568
2476
2477
2484
2486
2479
2034
1955
2049
1924
2005
2006
2007
1965
2139
2010
2002
2142
2119

455
2462

2602

2563
2453
2475
2487
2481

House
Committee

Rept. No.

4-92

309-92

53-92

723-92, 486-92
33-92

903-92

1076-92

1078-92

107592

1082-92
1079-92
1080-92

1081-92

968-92

1083-92

1074-92

1077-92

350-92, 719-92
560-92

27792, 759-92
596-92

642-92

55-92, 542-92
320-92, 554-92
251-92, 635-92
701-92

1085-92

972-92, 1137-92
1147-92
1017-92, 1140-92
951-92, 1209-92
1039-92, 1142-92
1044-92, 1136-92
1120-92

987-92, 1217-92
1227-92

1126-92

112792

950-92, 1231-92
1040-92, 1138-92
518-92, 633-92
314-92, 547-92
319-92

6-92

533-92

347-92

2192

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

643-92

618-92



Act No.

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
1
72
73
74
5
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Bill No.

HB 3306
HB 3314
HB 664

HB 3096
SB 805

SB 806

SB 1283
SB 1624
SB 2596
SB 2670
SB 2734
SB 2735
SB 2738
SB 2752
SB 2805
SB 2877
SB 2892
SB 2893
SB 2963
SB 3080
HB 3811
HB 3072
HB 3799
HB 3067
HB 788

HB 1134
HB 2139
HB 2307
HB 2308
HB 2349
HB 2376
HB 2410
HB 2479
HB 2486
HB 2490
HB 2493
HB 2507
HB 2678
HB 2712
HB 2801
HB 2850
HB 2861
HB 3038
HB 3039
HB 3041
HB 3047
HB 3051
HB 3052
HB 3059
HB 3073
HB 3074

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

2365, 2668
2495
1036
2448
1608, 2256
484
1671
489
1877, 2059
1947
1938
1939
1962
1724, 2083
1948
1922
2008
1949
1672
2012
2652
2364, 2516
2328, 2662
2591

2415, 2623

2587
2480
2344, 2575
2603
2675
2473
2307
2589
2585
2314
2564
2576
2578
2304
2315, 2494
2579
2340, 2621
2570
2502
2447
2485
2590
2326
2639
2423, 2517
2586

House
Committee

Rept. No.
93-92, 795-92
529-92

234, 900
143-92, 737-92
964-92, 1162-92
1171-92
1184-92
1268-92

1041-92, 1190-92

1198-92
1123-92

1058-92, 1176-92

1122-92
974-92, 1208-92
1189-92
935-92, 1143-92
1172-92
1188-92
1174-92
949-92, 1230-92
419-92, 652-92
191-92, 742-92
242-92, 664-92
229-92, 668-92
461, 822

646

543

53492

329-92, 608-92
352-92, 570-92
535-92

28-92

204-92, 712-92
256-92, 824-92
32-92

805-92

243-92, 842-92
799-92

26-92

72-92

7192

94-92, 847-92
82-92

629-92

590-92

313-92, 657-92
22292, 844-92
226-92,611-92
409-92,.610-92
190-92, 755-92
189-92, 845-92

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

1,16
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Act No.

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

1038

Bill No.

HB 3090
HB 3111
HB 3148
HB 3152
HB 3156
HB 3159

HB 3160

HB 3163
HB 3283
HB 3441
HB 3568
HB 3617
HB 3660
HB 3724
HB 3794
HB 3898
HB 3943
SB 771

SB 2200
SB 2673
SB 2706
SB 2871
SB 2873
HB 3076
SB 2361
HB 3974
SB 1293
SB 2918
SB 3062
HB 736

HB 770

HB 1817
HB 2366
HB 3028
HB 3110
HB 3155
HB 3248
HB 3697
HB 3698
HB 3770
HB 3945
HB 2374
HB 2385
HB 3002
HB 3040
HB 3063
HB 3097
HB 3119
HB 3154
SB 2203
SB 2237

Senate
Committee

Rejpt. No.

2331, 2614
2321, 2531
2372, 2677
2918
2922

2920

2916
2370, 2525
2404, 2509
2503
2504

2465
2357,2521
2384, 2482
2451

2467

2444

461

1606

1689, 2014
1737,1918
2026

2197
2312, 2613
1916, 2201
2643

99, 2263
1776, 2277
1934
1187, 2628
2359
1206, 2636
2413, 2514
2501

2921

2913

2488
2376, 2912
2324, 2584
2650

2582
2346, 2915
2441

2361, 2539
2388, 2524
2341, 2914
2400, 2908
2389, 2532
2919

1942 -

1800, 2249

House
Committee

Rept. No.

237-92,763-92
490-92, 576-92
396-92, 580-92
113-92

235-92, 545-92
116-92

88-92, 724-92
234-92,772-92
236-92, 583-92
808-92

813-92

634-92

698-92

711-92

87-92, 838-92
29792, 654-92
31-92

1024, 1179-92
1730-92
1725-92
1726-92

1005-92, 1456-92

936-92, 1194-92
792-92

127192

810-92

960-92, 1223-92

1003-92, 1245-92

874-92, 1155-92
749
451-92,783-92
648

8-92, 564-92
57-92, 650-92
448-92, 575-92
117-92

348-92, 655-92
312-92, 544-92
443-92, 686-92
831-92

17-92

402-92, 722-92
536-92

449-92, 581-92
136-92, 660-92
101-92, 794-92
139-92, 692-92
499-92, 785-92
61-92, 766-92
1731-92
1255-92

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

121
161
150
85
87

148
135

108
17

127

117



Act No.

150
151
152

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

Bill No.

SB 2689
SB 2898
SB 2382

SB 2438
SB 2607
SB 2684
SB 2714
SB 2780
SB 2861
SB 2882
SB 2894
SB 3004
SB 3306
SB 3340
SB 3371
SB 3436
HB 3772
HB 1715
HB 2361
HB 2409
HB 2455
HB 2496
HB 2500
HB 2724
HB 2911
HB 2959
HB 3011
HB 3030
HB 3034
HB 3046
HB 3062
HB 3071
HB 3134
HB 3157
HB 3158
HB 3424
HB 3558
HB 3801
HB 3857
HB 3960
SB 1347
SB 2228
SB 2432
SB 2454
SB 2547
SB 2675
SB 2678
SB 2729
SB 2771
SB 2777

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

1974
1952
1954

2030
2048
1972
1774, 2238
1982
2044
1851,2230
1752, 2115
1727, 2085
1868, 2063
2215
1843, 2258
1986
2609
2392, 2619
2944
2468
2461
2446
2442,
2469
2397, 2505
2363, 2515
2380, 2523
2478
2569
2604

2383,2535

2427,2612
2353, 2660
2402, 2632

2657

2595
2406, 2511
23717, 2673
2334, 2616

2471 -

414, 823
1673
2202
2038

1863, 2237
1988
1989
2206
1980
2032

House
Committee

Rept. No.
902-92

1016-92, 1775-92

899-92, 1050-92,
1167-92
1203-92
1148-92
1064-92

1018-92, 1158-92

1201-92
986-92, 1247-92
996-92, 1235-92

1038, 1228-92
955-92, 1233-92
1269-92

1019-92, 1187-92
- 94092, 1218-92

1156-92
645-92

206-92, 855-92
648-92

92-92, 843-92
317-92, 621-92
627-92

42592, 656-92
641-92
513-92,777-92
427-92,726-92
604-92

592-92 -

532-92

321-92, 614-92
261-92, 775-92
98-92, 757-92
391-92, 673-92
144-92, 675-92
114-92

594-92

343-92, 551-92
354-92, 767-92
286-92, 773-92
807-92
1267-92
1154-92
1200-92

1012-92, 1199-92

112592
939-92, 1253-92
1157-92
1258-92
1144-92
1145-92

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

59

83

153
95
98

96

13
10
49

6
31
120
113

102, 109
16
11
137

138
23

44
25
131
126
101
54
74
82
69
162

70
63
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Act No.

200
201

202 °

203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
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Bill No.

SB 2883
SB 2896
SB 2922
SB 3237
SB 3286
SB 3288
SB 3345
HB 1023
HB 1930
HB 2570
HB 2613
HB 2917
HB 3006
HB 3233
HB 3467
HB 3673
SB 1274
SB 2231
SB 2288

SB 2420

SB 2758
SB 3109
SB 3157
SB-3179
HB 1180
HB 1237
HB 1509
HB 2505
HB 2544
HB 2597
HB 2680
HB 2720
HB 2808
HB 2811
HB 2818
HB 3164
HB 3277
HB 3295
HB 3563
HB 3643
HB 3838
HB 3946
HB 3963
SB 576

SB 1516
SB 2653
SB 2674
SB 2824
SB 2826
SB 2851
SB 2885

Senate .
Committee

Rept. No.

2015

1950

1802, 2103
1921, 2221
1985
1812, 2176
2196

1069

989, 1077
2669

2493
2330, 2661
2648
2379, 2519
2598

2466
1641, 1992
1960

1768, 2148
2036
1805, 2102
2071

2062

2213

2601
2296, 2574
921, 1184
2395, 2630
2345, 2537
2420, 2645
2311, 3020
2566
2387, 2522
2302

2567
2373, 2627
2371, 2526

2909 .

2605
2352, 2659
2419,2676

2641

2607

347, 1941
731

2210

1995
1775, 2261

2018
1866, 2108

2021

House
Committee

Rept. No.

1729-92

1011-92, 1193-92
904-92, 1204-92
975-92, 1133-92
1146-92

967-92, 1130-92
1175-92

223,817

- 520

182-92, 715-92
828-92
308-92,732-92
52492

697-92

22192, 607-92
214-92, 837-92
172492

1180-92

990-92, 1222-92
1046-92, 1129-92
917-92, 1214-92
1250-92

1007-92, 1177-92
924-92, 1195-92
325-92, 613-92
541

275,711
344-92, 836-92
56-92, 565-92
123-92, 609-92
563-92

130-92, 700-92
203-92, 809-92
69-92

358-92, 699-92
310-92, 679-92
411-92, 579-92
146-92, 738-92
366-92, 617-92
271-92, 556-92
264-92, 746-92
382-92, 718-92
349-92, 651-92
1008-92, 1178-92
1014-92, 1139-92
1027-92, 1270-92
947-92, 1168-92
965-92, 1135-92
979-92, 1225-92
1048-92, 1224-92
1023-92, 1186-92

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

58
68

37

103
125
19
36

28
75
94
66
92
72
53
55

29
106
26

46

30

18

15

104
105

27

118,143
33
12
51
65
62
86



Act No.

251
252
253
254
255

256

257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301

Bill No.

SB 3100
SB 3186
HB 602

HB 2313
HB 2319
HB 2780
HB 2784
HB 3022
HB 3084
HB 3121
HB 3332
HB 3508
HB 3533
HB 3843
HB 3937
SB 2296
SB 2900
SB 3098
SB 3271
SB 3278
SB 2997
SB 3247
HB 3303
SB 3116
HB 2131
HB 2318
HB 2320
HB 2431
HB 2719
HB 3396
HB 3400
HB 3787
HB 3944
SB 276

SB 2407
SB 1843
HB 3903
HB 2871
SB 2592
HB 3854
HB 2604
SB 3354
HB 2612
HB 2123
SB 2253
HB 3493
HB 2828
SB 3432
HB 3934
HB 2454
HB 2705

Senate
Committee
Rept. No.
1806, 2104
1913, 2096
2317, 2528
2337, 2620
2445
2443
2450
2500
2416, 2518
2309, 2533
2333, 3021
2581
2600
2640
2653
2069
2009
2047

1991
1811, 2250
1827, 2262
1638, 1884, 2141
2649
2226
2588
2281, 2301
2356, 2624
2426, 2541
2396, 2631
2390, 2917
2594
2572
2573
662
1860, 2245
822, 1788
2483
2580
1946

2651
2577
2064
2360, 2538
2633
1719, 2218
2343, 2545
2320, 2530
1932
2342, 2546
2678
2679

House
Committee

Rept. No.

918-92, 1132-92
923-92, 1141-92
360, 629

3-92, 543-92
272-92, 676-92
537-92

197-92, 720-92
58-92, 649-92
377-92,747-92
487-92, 577-92
385-92, 682-92
30-92

90-92, 840-92
265-92, 822-92
706-92

1202-92
1150-92
1033-92, 1259-92
1249-92

916-92, 1166-92
989-92, 1131-92
985-92, 1161-92
18-92

966-92, 1207-92
766

520-92
255-92,752-92
95-92, 741-92
138-92, 780-92
225-92,750-92
384-92, 781-92
587-92

84-92, 717-92
1029-92, 1192-92
1060-92, 1239-92
1261-92

63-92

530-92

1264-92

22-92

68-92

1149-92

437-92, 566-92

761 .

1053-92, 124292
47592, 72592
157-92, 754-92

1051-92, 1163-92
465-92, 774-92

856-92
485-92, 858-92

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

139
107
116

115
39

20
14
34

84
64
56
67

152
90
42
159
21

136
124
111

141
114
60
158
83

43,119
52
47,122
45
57
128

78
130

79

144
146
149
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Act No.

302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321

322

323
Const
Amend
Const
Amend
Const
Amend
Const
Amend
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Bill No.

HB 3184
HB 3107
HB 2400
HB 3100
SB 2858
SB 2867
SB 2868
HB 1346
HB 2504
SB 2964
HB 2843
HB 3982
HB 3032
HB 521

SB 2855
SB 2638
SB 2485
HB 1048
HB 2323
HB 3179

HB 3726
HB 3658
HB 2322
HB 2327
SB 1440

SB 2234

Senate
Committee

Rept. No,

2680
2401, 2663
2393, 2667

2664

2043

2020
1783, 2138

2498
2394, 2665

2260
2339, 2544
2354, 2611

2642

2536
1883, 2137
1882, 2181
1881, 2134

907, 2674

2303

2316, 2540

2497
2412, 2534
2286
22817
2050

1945

House
Committee

Rept. No.

454-92, 857-92
376-92,751-92
482-92, 736-92
362-92, 574-92
1025-92, 1232-92
1024-92, 1212-92
982-92, 1234-92
539-92

483-92, 569-92
971, 1169-92
424-92, 685-92
400-92, 721-92
638-92

787-92

1061-92, 1213-92
1063-92, 1240-92
1062-92, 1241-92
387,623

521-92

119-92, 497-92,
666-92

526-92

2792

523-92

522-92
1182-92

1706-92

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.
147

132

155
154

24
97

112
50

145
160
157
156

40
133

41
134



TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS

Sixteenth State Legislature

1992 Regular Session
Key: Am = Amended ___ = Section number to
N = New be assigned in HRS
R = Repealed Supplement
Ree = Reenacted

A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES AFFECTED

Section Act | Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
VOLUME 1 VOLUME 2
- N 169 | 46-_ N 226
6E-___ N 111 46-___ N 281
6E-___ N 166 | 46-16.7 Am 136
6E-2, 10, 11 Am 113 235
6E-32 Am 313 | 46-80 Am 226
6E-43 Am 113 | 47C-1 Am 226
C 9, pt I (heading) N 181 76-___ N 32
9-___ (8 secs, ptil) N 181 76-1 Am 33
9-1,3 Am 181 76-16 Am 319
10-___ N 318 | 76-18 Am 33
10-2 Am 318 | 76-27 Am 71
11-18, 19, 21,24 Am 129 | 76-35 Am 40
15-7 Am 129- | 76-77 Am 33
17-3,4 Am 276 | 76-78 Am 32
25-_ N 320 | 77-13 Am 253
25-1,2,8 Am 320 84-__ (2 secs) N 322
26-_ N 80 | 84-31 Am 322
26-8 Am 308 | 84-35 Am 52
26-14.6 Am 146 | 88-__ . N - 160
26-52 : Am 203 | 88-29 Am 39
26H-4 Am 7 88-74 Am 160

10 | 89-13 Am 214

149 | 92F-___ N 118

232 | 92F-12 Am 185

28-2.5 Am 273 | 92F-18 Am 118
28-11.5 R 146 | 97-2 Am 53
37-36, 37 Am 294 102-6, 8 Am 274
39A-211 R 228 103-___ N 73
42D-_ N 194 103-___ N 257
42D-110 4 © Am 194 103-___ N 263
42D-5,6 R 194 103-15 Am 42
42D-7t0 9, 12, 21, Am 194 103-23 Am 296

23 to 25, 31 to 34
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Section Act | Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
103-28, 31 Am 274 | 201E-___ (2 secs) N 306
104-2 Am 281 201E-___ (6 secs, pt 11, N 304
subpt ) )
201E-2 Am 51
VOLUME 3 201E-30 Am 305
201E-40 Am 186
125C-___ (2secs,pt__ ) N 182 | 201E-110, 130, Am 307
125C-3,7 Am 182 132 to 133
125C-11 R 182 | 201E-134 Am 248
127-7 Am 87 307
128-18 Am 87 | 201E-160, 170 to 173 Am 306
128D-2 Am 259 | 201E-211 Am 309
134-___ N 288 | 201E-217 Am 306
134-- ‘N 287 | 201E-221to 224 Am 51
134-1 Am 286 | 206J-4 Am 34
134-2 Am 287 | 206M-15 Am 63
134-4 Am 286 | C 206X (heading) Am 159
134-8 Am 286 | 206X-1to07, 10,13 Am 159
134-51 (heading) Am 87 | 210-3° Am 259
141-3,3.6,7 Am 72 | 211F-3 Am 121
143-___. N 223 | 2194 Am 69
150-22, 23 Am 98 | 226-19 Am 27
150A-___ N 229 | 231-23,39 Am 102
150A-5,7, 14 Am 229 | 234-1,4,5,8 Am 237
153-3 Am 69 | 235-2.3 Am 37
155-14 © Am 69 | 235-5.5 Am 183
167-___ N 131 | 235-6 Am 134
167-6, 19 Am 97 | 235-7 Am 103
171 N 317 | 2359 Am 106
171-36, 59 Am 283 | 235-16,55.9 Am 235
171-63 Am 168 | 235-62 Am 38
174C-6 Am 87 | 235-110.7 Am 235
183-41 Am 59 | 235-114 Am 147
183D-22, 28 Am 127 | 235-129 Am 105
187A-6 Am 96 | 236D-15 Am 147
188-31 Am 96 | 237-___ N 303
188-44, 57 Am 163 | 237-___ N 106
195-4, 6.5, 6.6 Am 180 | 237-4 Am 106
195F-6 Am 180 | 237-8.5 Am 184
198D-____ N 216 | 237-13,23 Am’ 106
200-23 Am 172 | 237-24 Am 107
: 237-24.7 Am 252
237-31 Am 209
VOLUME 4 237-40 Am - 104
238-_ N - 184
201-94 Am 256 | 238-2.5 Am 184
201E-__ N 306 | 238-3 Am 305

1044




Section Act | Section Act
No. Effect No. | No. Effect No.
239-7 Am 38 | 297-12 R 119
241-_ N 145 | 298-___ N 296
241-___ N 106 | 299-_ N 254
241-1,1.5,2t0 4 Am 106 | 299-1 Am 254
241-5 Am 38 | 304-8.6 Am 61
241-6 Am 106 | 304-14.8 Am 144
243-_ N 147 | 309-1.5 Am 89
247 N 147 | 314-10 Am 48
249-4 Am 247 321-__ (Ssecs,pt__) N 219
251-1 Am 77 | 321-11,11.2 Am 15
126 | 321-25 Am 30

251-2 Am 77 | 321-62 Am 70
261-__ N 24 | 321-101 Am 312
261-12 Am 206 | 321-224 Am 110
264-_ N 213 | C321E R 261
264-31, 44 Am 42 325-___ (7 secs,pt__) N 152
267-3 Am 172 | 325-78 Am 28
269-___ N 130 | 325-101, 102 Am 162
271-8.5 Am 75 326~ N 156
Cc272 R 117 | 326-1,3 Am 156
326-6, 16, 20 R 156

326-21, 23, 30, 40 Am 156

VOLUME 5 328-_ (2 secs) N 177

328-_ (13 secs,pt_) N 196

281-1 Am 207 | 328-92 Am 193
281-78 Am 207 | 328-99 Am 177
286-26 Am 170 | 328-100 Am 193
242 R 177

286-42 Am 135 | 328-101 R 177
286-102 Am 76 | 328K-1,2 Am 215
286-181 Am 18 | 329-18 Am 151
286-234 Am 93 | 329B-2 Am 201
287-36, 38, 40, 48 Am 120 | 333F-___ N 249
290-1, 8 Am 238 | 334-59, 121 Am 138
290-11 Am 224 | 339-8 Am 116
291-__ (3 secs) N 46 | 339-22 Am 284
291-5 Am 222 | C342B R 240
291-37 Am 43 | 342C-1,2,5 Am 264
179 | 342H-_ N 81

291-39 Am 179 | 342H-___ (7 secs,pt__) N 245
291-51 to 56 Am 46 | 342H-1,4,5,7 Am 245
291C-___ (2 secs) N 243 | 342J-30 Am 154
291C-1,12, 14 Am 243 | 342L-__ (3 secs) N 259
291C-132 Am 116 | 342L-1,3to 11 Am 259
291C-161 Am 243 | 342L-11.5 R 259
296-_ N 208 | 342L-12to 16, 20 Am 259
296-2 Am 294 | 342L-22 R 259
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. | No. Effect No.
3421.-30 to 36, 36.5, Am 259 VOLUME 7
© 37,50t0 53
342N-30 Am 29 | 401-___ N 251
343-3 Am 241 401-11 Am 251
343-5 Am 241 407-66 Am 262
343-7 Am 241 408-14 Am 198
408-15 Am 87
411-2 Am 17
VOLUME 6 87
411-3,5,6 Am 17
346-__ (Ssecs,pt__) N 190 | 415-14 Am 13
346-1 ) Am 190 | 415-108, 111 Am 6
346-15 Am 20 415B-___ (3 secs) N 6
' 346-45 Am 62 | 415B-4 Am 108
346-152 Am 114 | 415B-96,97, 125 Am 6
346-230, 241, 242 Am 62 | 425-12 Am 6
346-244 Am 217
350-4 R 200
350-5 Am 217 VOLUME 8
351-11t0 13, 17 Am 260
351-62.5 Am 125 | 431:__ -101to 105 N 176
353-__ N 100 Art
353-__ N 267 | 431:___-101 to 105 N 176
353-2.5 R 65 Art __
353-8 Am 64 | 431:__-101to 108 N 176
353-16, 16.2 Am 267 Art __ -
353C-___ N 65 | 431:__-101to 108 N 176
354D-2 Am 36 Art__
354D-12 Am 125 | 431:__-101to 111 N 176
354D-13 Am 36 Art
359-___ (2 secs) N 250 | 431:__-101to 111 N 176
359-125 Am 35 Art
359-126 R 35 | 431:3-211 Am 176
368-1, 1.5 Am 33 | 431:3-301 Am 176
373-3, 14, 14.3 Am 202 431:7-__ (4 secs) N 236
373-14.7 R 202 | 431:7-202, 203 Am 236
373-19 Am 202 | 431:10A-301, 302, Am 195
377-6 Am 214 304 to 311
378-1 Am .33 431:10C-__ (2 secs) N 124
378-2 Am 33 | 431:10C-___ (7 secs) N 123
378-3 Am 33 | 431:10C-103 Am 123
275 ) 124
386-5, 8.5 Am 275 | 431:10C-115 Am - 254
386-32 Am 67 | 431:10C-202 Am 123
392-22 Am 31 124
396-10, 11 Am 94 | 431:10C-203 Am 124
397-6 Am 95 | 431:10C-204, 206 R 124
398-3 Am 87 | 431:10C-210, 211 to 213 Am 124



Section Act | Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
431:10C-301 Am 123 | 437B-23 Am 87
124 | 438-3,5,14 Am 202

221 439-3 Am 202

431:10C-302, 304, 308 Am 124 | 439-4 R 202
431:11-___ (6 secs) N 176 439-5 Am 202
431:14-101.5 Am 236 | 439-6 . R 202
431:19-101, 106 Am 108 | 439-7 Am 202
431:21-___ N 143 | 4399 R 202
431:21-103 to 106, Am 143 | 439-15,17t0 20 Am 202
113, 117 440-2 Am 202
436B-____ N 202 | 440-3,4 R 202
436B-1,2,61t0 11, 15,17, Am 202 | 440-7, 8.5, 36 Am 202
19, 20, 22 to 24, 27 441-19, 23, 29, 31 Am 202
436E-6 Am 8 | 441-34 R 202
202 | 442-2,3 Am 202

436E-7 Am’ 202 | 442-4 R 202
436E-8 R 202 | 442-5 Am 202
436E-10 Am 202 | 442-6,7 Am 150
436E-11 R 202 | 442-9 Am 150
436E-13 Am 90 202
437-___ N 109 | 442-11,12 Am 150
437-___ N 153 | 442-13 R 202
437-1.1 Am 109 | 442-14 Am 150
153 | 442-15 R 150

202 | 442-16 Am 150

437-2 Am 45 | 442-20 R 202
437-4 Am 266 | 443B-1 Am 12
437-5,6 Am 202 202
437-7 Am 153 | 443B-2,4.57,4.59 - Am 202
202 | 443B-4.61,7 R 202

437-8 R 202 | 444-1 Am 202
437-11 Am 153 264
437-17 R 153 | 444-2 Arii 258
437-18 Am 153 269
437-22 R 202 | 444305 Am 202
437-27.5 Am 153 | 444-6 R 202
437-28 Am 109 | 444-9.1 Am 258
202 | 444-11 Am 258

437-29 Am 202 269
437-30, 31 R 202 | 444-12,15 Armi 202
437B-1 Am 264 | 444-16 Am 202
437B-3, 4 Am 202 258
437B-5 R 202 | 444-17 " Am 202
437B-11 Am 202 _ 264
264 269

437B-12 Am 23 | 444-18t0 20 R 202
202 | 444-23 Am 264

264 269
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
444-28 Am 258 | 457-4 Am 234
445-___ (9 secs, pt V) N 192 457-5 Am 202
445-2,12, 15 Am 232 | 457-6 R 202
445-131 Am 192 | 457-7 Am 202
445-133, 134 R 192 234
445-135,'136 Am 192 | 457-8 Am 202
447-4, 6 Am 202 | 457-9 Am - 202
448-5,6,9,9.5,10,17,18 Am 202 234
448E-2 Am 202 | 457-10 R . 202
448E-3 R 202 | 457-12 Am 202
448E-4 Am 202 | 457-14 Am 234
448E-7 R 202 | 457B-4 Am 202
448E-8, 10 Am 202 | 457B-5 R 202
448F-4, 6,7 Am 202 | 457B-6,9 . Am 202
448F-10 R 202 | 458-2,3 Am 202
448H-3t0 5, 8 Am 202 | 458-6.5 Am 155
449-__ (11 secs) N 205 202
449-1t04,6,7,7.5, Am 205 | 458-9to 11 Am 202
81010, 12, 14, 15 458-12 R 202
449-18 R 205 | 459-3,4 Am 202
451A-1to 3 Am 202 | 459-6t08 Am 21
451A-4 R 202 | 4599 Am 21
451A-5 Am 202 ' 202
451A-8.5 R 202 | 459-11 R 202
451A-13 Am 202 | 460-4t05 Am 202
452-4 Am 202 | 460-6 Am 165
452-5 R 202 202
452-6 Am 202 | 460-12,14.5 Am 202
452-7, 8,20 R 202 | 4605-2,3 Am 202
452-24 Am 202 | 4601-4,5 R 202
453 N 22 | 4605-9, 14,15 Am 202
453-3 Am 68 | 460J-16 Am 87
453-5,5.1 Am 202 202
453-52 R 202 | 460J-18, 31 R 202
453-6 Am 202 | 461-__ N 196
453-8 Am 177 | 461-2,3 Am 202
202 | 461-4 R 202

453-8.2 Am 202 | 461-4.5 Am 196
453-9 R 202 202
455-4 Am 9 | 461-5 Am 202
202 | 461-6, 16 Am 196

455-5 R 9 | 461-16.5 R 202
455-6 Am 202 | 461-21 Am 202
455-8.5 R 202 | 461J-4to6 Am 202
455-11 Am 202 | 4613-11 R 202
455-12 R 202 | 461J-12 Am 202
457-3 Am 202 | 462A-3 Am 202



Section - Act | Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
462A-7 R 202 | 485-15,19,20 Am 14
462A-8 Am 202 | 486K-1 Am 141
462A-17 Am 25 488-1 Am 19
462A-20 R 202 | 488-4 Am 78
463-2t0 4,9, 10 Am 202 489-2,3 Am 33
463-16 R 202 490:_ N 87
463E-5, 6 Am 202 | 490:2-313.1,313.2 R 314
463E-7, 13 R 202 | 490:2A-524, 529 Am 26
464-6 Am 202 | 490:9-301, 312 Am 16
464-7 Am 11 | 490:9-407 Am 197
: 1202
464-8 Am 11

464-9, 10 Am 202 '~ VOLUME 10

464-16 R 202 ‘
465-_ N 265 | 501-83.5, 105, 108,218 Am 197
465-4 Am 202 502-12, 2§ Am 197
465-5 R 202 502-31 Am 87.
465-6, 12, 13 Am 202 197
465-14 R 202 .| 502-33,41,43,63 Am 197
466-3 Am 202 | 502-64 R 197
466-4 Am 202 514A-___ (4 secs) N 50
204 514A-12 Am 197
466-8, 9 Am 202 514A-41, 43, 46 to 48 Am 173
466-14 R 202 514A-49 Ree 50
466K-3 Am 202 Am 173
467-3,4, 14 Am 202 514A-83.6 Am 189
468E-6, 7, 13, 14 Am 202 C 514A, pt VI (heading) Ree 50
468E-15 R 202 514A-101 to 108 Am -50
468L-1 Am 199 514E-1,1.5,12 Am 202
4681L.-2,4,5,7 Am 157 515-2,3 Am 33
471-3 Am 202 . 171
471-4,5 R 202 515-4 Am 171
471-10, 11 Am 202 | 515-5t07 Am 33
471-12 R 202 171
515-8,9, 16, 18 Am 171
516-1, 33 Am 158
VOLUME 9 523A-2.5 Am 133
551D-___ (2 secs) N 208
476-19 Am 178 | 555-2 Am 262
481B-___ N 83 560:2-109 Am 148
481C-___ N 269 | 560:2-511 Am 49
482-3 ) Am 6 560:5-430 Am 79
484-1,3t08,8.5t08.8, Am 132 571-14 Am 86
10, 12, 13, 16, 20 571-21 Am 66
485-10, 14 Am 14 571-52.2 Am 212
485-14.5 Am 14 574-5 Am 5
87 576D-7 Am 115
246
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
576D-10to 12 Am 246 | 633-27 Am 233
576E-9 Am 246 652-__ (2 secs) N 82
576E-14 Am 212 | 652-1 Am 32
115 653-6t0 8 Am 82
578-1,2 Am 190 | 657-5 Am 74
578-16 Am 148 | 663-1.7 Am 47
580-10 Am 290. | 671-1,4,5,11, 15 Am 55
580-47 Am 212 | 672-2.1,3105,7 Am 91
115 :
584-9 Am 87
584-11 Am 139 VOLUME 12
584-18 Am 212
586-4,5,5.6,6,11 Am 290 | 703-309 Am 210
587-1,2,11, 21,24 t0 27, Am 190 | 704-404, 411, 414 Am 88
31to 34, 40; 41 706-660.1 Am 57
587-44 Am 217 | 707-__ N 288
587-51 to 53, 62, 63, Am 190 | 708-___ (dsecs,pt__) N 225
71t073 708-890 to 896, pt IX R 225
587-74 R 190 | 708-800 Am 54
708-829 Am 116
708-830.5 Am 289
VOLUME 11 708-831 Am 54
289
602-51 Am 253 | 709-906 Am 290
603-3 Am 4 | 711-_ N 292
: 253 | 711-1100, 1106 . Am 292
604-8 Am 253 | 712-1222.5, 1230 Am 57
604-10.5 Am 291 712-1250.5 Am 207
607-___ - N 56 | 712-1252 Am 207
607-14.5 Am 47 | 712A-16 Am 112
607-18 Am 85 832-25 Am 44
626-1 (rule __) Am 217
626-1 (rules 412, 503, Am 191

506, 511, 602,

608, 702, 802.1,.-

902, 1001
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B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII AFFECTED

S.L. Act S.L. Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
Laws 1985 Act 184 Am 300
Act 300 Am 300 Act 214 Am 231
Laws 1986 Act 223 Am 187
Act 234 Am 144 Act 291 - Am 99
Act 342 Am 207 Act 299 Am 300
Act 345 Am 300 323
Laws 1987 Act 300 . Am 300
Act5 Am 58 Act 329 Am 188
Act 216 Am 300 | Laws 1991
Act 217 Am 300 Act 106 Am 58
Act 283 Am 207 Act 132 Am 189
Laws 1988 Act 167 Am 118
Act 96 Am 159 Act 200 Am 29
Act 161 Am 90 Act 206 Am 207
- Act 390 Am 300 Act 240 Am 231
Laws 1989 Act 245 Am 270
Act 192 Am 118 Act 267 Am 259
Act 244 Am 137 Act 284 Am 143
Act 314 Am 300 Act 296 Am 300
Act 316 Am 300 Act 299 Am 301
323 Act 301 Am 302
Laws 1990 Act 302 R 321
Act1 Am 209 Act 317 Am 300
Act 128 Am 270 Act 321 Am 87
Act 150 Am 60 Act 334 Am 295
Act 166 Am 90 -

C. SECTION OF HAWAITAN HOMES

D. SECTION OF STATE

COMMISSION ACT 1920 CONSTITUTION AFFECTED
Section Act | Section Proposed Bill or
No. Effect No. | No. ) Effect Act No.
209 Am 92 | Artlv,§2 Am HB 2322
Art1V, §84, 6 Am HB 2327
Art1V, §§7,8 Am SB 2234
Art X, §8§2,3 Am 294
Art XVI, §4 Am SB 1440
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GENERAL INDEX

ACT
ABANDONED PROPERTY.
Abandoned vehicles, housing projects 238
Animal desertion 223
Derelict vehicles, housing projects 238
State’s right to recover unclaimed property : 133
ABUSE
Child abuse
healing by spiritual means 200
victim-counselor privilege 217
Domestic violence )
court jurisdiction 86
sentencing 290
temporary restraining orders 290
victim-counselor privilege. . 217
ACCOUNTANTS
Public accountancy board o] 204
ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES
Public Contracts (this index)
Veterans memorial review board 323
ACTIONS
Discrimination in real property transactions : G 17
Limitation of Actions (this index)
Municipal solid waste landfills ! 245
Underground storage tank violations ; 259
ACUPUNCTURE
Academic designations . : 3 90
Board members, terms . 8
ADOPTION
Child protective services placement 190
Inheritance rights of adopted children : 148
Special needs children 190
ADVERTISING
Agricultural or vegetable seeds, labeling 98

Motor carriers 75
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Motor vehicle dealers.........

AGED PERSONS

Group homes, dispersal review council

Long term care

financing program, appropriation
PACE demonstration project

Medicare supplement insurance policies, amendments

AGRICULTURE

Biological survey of native and introduced plants and animals

Board, powers and duties

Fruit or nut orchards, excise tax exemptions
Irrigation, acreage assessments

Macadamia nuts, nutrition and health value

Molokai irrigation system water users advisory board
Pests, control or eradication programs '

Quarantine, amendments; penalties
Revolving funds, transfers of moneys.....

Seeds, regulations

AIRPORTS

Air carriers
quarantine, reporting prohibited plants and animals

tour operations, regulations
travel services

Charges, credit card payments
Passenger facility charges, suspension

ALCOHOL
Intoxicating Liquors (this index)
ALOHA TOWER

Development corporation, board chairperson

ANIMALS

Biological survey of native and introduced plants and animals
Desertion

Pests, control or eradication programs

Quarantine, amendments
Wildlife (this index)

APPROPRIATIONS

Agriculture, Molokai irrigation system water users advisory board
Brown tree snake detection and eradication

Claims against the State

ACT

266

261

300
211
195

111
.97
252
97
300
131
72
229
69
98

229
206
199
231

24
300

34

111
223

72
229

131
300
142
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Consumer advocacy division, consultant fees
Criminal injuries compensation awards

Criminals, blood and saliva testing program

Diamond Head trail system

Education
hazardous materials removal

school repair and maintenance accounts

Hate crimes, data collection model
Hawaiian affairs

budget
public land trust use payment

Queen Liliuokalani commemoration commission...

Hawaiian home lands claims

Health

algal blooms in Maui marine waters
community hospital operating expenses

emergency helicopter services, island of Hawaii
household hazardous waste collection

Housing
self-help housing loans

self-help housing subdivision

Human services, medicaid, emergency appropriation
Judiciary, supplemental appropriations act of 1992

Kahuku flood relief master plan
Korean celebration executive committee

Legislative branch
" Mental health

Hawaii state hospital, U.S. Justice Department mandates

Petroleum shortage, energy emergency plan

Public safety, transfers of functions

Shark population control program

Subsidies and purchases of service, planning process; coordinating council

Supplemental
appropriations act of 1992

capital improvement projects

community hospital operating expenses

Hawaiian affairs office

judiciary.
medicaid emergency

special, revolving, etc. funds
Transit capital development fund

University of Hawaii .
autism resource and technical assistance project

president, search for replacement

Waikiki district special fund

Youth gang response system

ARBITRATION

Contractors, awards from recovery fund

- Lemon law . . .

Mutual housing association disputes
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220
300
218
313

161
296
293

302
300
285
316

175
122
300
277

174
272

301
271
278

300
182
146
300
194

300
300
122
302
301

300

311
300
159
300

258
314
310



ACT

ARCHITECTS
Design professional conciliation panels 91
Regulations...... " ; e . 11
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Assault pistols, list of firearms g 286
Blood and saliva testing of criminals. 218
Child Support (this index)
Executive security officers, transfer of functions 146
Hate crimes, data collection MOdel.........ccoievieniiiiieiiiiinisinciteeni e eees oo 293
Hawaiian home lands, claims against federal govemment : 316
Investigations, compliance with subpoena........... 273
ATTORNEYS
Durable power of attorney for health care decisions 208
Fees
frivolous cases......occovnemrveirenrnnas ; R : 47
noncompetition covenants ' © 56
Medical peer review, fees .. g . 47
Native Hawaiian Legal Corporation, report ©302
No-fault insurance claims, client referrals ; 123
Prepaid legal services
plan defined....... . : 19
security requirements S8
Rules of evidence, attorney-client privilege everst 191

AUCTIONS AND AUCTIONEERS

Motor vehicle auctions . - 153
Regulation 232

BANKS AND BANKING

Administrative penalties.........oceviieenenenas ; - 251

Commercial code, negotiable instruments et 87.
Emergency acquisitions, out of state institutions : 17

Interstate banking reerere et e e era et et sus b e s b s e s e bR b : 17

Reports to commissioner.................... SRR, 251

Review of laws, assessments ............. . . 270
Subpoenas of books and 1ecords, COSES......cereevmeriverurinisisirinnnsensisnneneeas 273

Taxation )

Financial Institutions (this index)
BIDS AND BIDDING
Public Contracts (this index)
BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Acupuncture board, membership 8
Aloha Tower development authority, directors 34
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Autism assistance project advisory committee

" Board of education, appointment and powers
Compliance advisory council

Criminal injuries compensation commission, membership

Dispersal review council, repealed
Educational task force, recommendations

Employees retirement system board of trustees, administrator

Executive coordinating council

Family center council, renamed

Hawaiian affairs trustee compensation advisory commission
Health care blue ribbon panel

Homeless assistance coordinating committee

Housing construction review task forces .
Korean celebration executive committee

Molokai irrigation system water users advisory board

Mutual housing associations, board of directors

Naturopathy examiners board, membership

Primary health care roundtable
Property insurance association, membership

Public accountancy board, membership

Queen Liliuokalani commemoration commission
Reapportionment commission
amendments

constituting

Rental housing trust fund commission .
Sterile needle and syringe exchange program oversight committee
Student performance standards commission, extended

Sunset (this index)
Task force on state funds for education

Tourism marketing council, meetings
Veterans memorial review board

Waikiki task force

BOATS AND VESSELS

Barbers Point, pilotage waters
Cruise ships, smoking restrictions

Gambling aboard ships
Honolulu, pilotage waters

0Oil pollution removal activities, use tax exemption

Oil spills, limited liability
Pilotage, waters designation

Quarantine, reporting prohibited plants and animals

Thrill craft, definition

BOILER AND ELEVATOR SAFETY

Elevator inspectors

BONDS

Convention center revenue bonds

County community facilities districts special improvements
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ACT

311
294
240
260
261
295
39
194
188
318
99
279
227
278
131
310
9
41
143
204
285

320
320
HB 2322
308
152
295

209
256
323
159

25
215
57
25
184
130
25
229
172

95

159
226



General obligation bonds
authorization

educational facilities improvement

veterans memorial

Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
Sureties
. activity providers

bail bond businesses, sunset

driver’s proof of financial responsibility

motor vehicle dealers, auctions, and brokers

prepaid legal services plans

BUDGET AND FINANCE

Rental housing trust fund

State foundation on culture and the arts, grants

Task force on educational funding

BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, AND TOURISM

Aloha Tower development corporation, directors
Alternative energy devices in housing projects ........

Contaminated soils, identification for remediation

High technology development corporation, grants from fund

Petroleum products, energy emergency preparedness plan

Strategic development corporation, investments
Tourism (this index)
Waikiki task force

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
Appropriations (this index)
CARE HOMES
Health (this index)
CEMETERIES

Burial sites, historic preservation

Public assistance recipients, funeral payments

CHILDREN

Abuse (this index)
Adoption (this index)

Child care facilities, health and safety standards
Child protective services, amendments

Delinquency, family court use of school attendance records

Drinking, minimum age
Education (this index)
Endangering welfare, court jurisdiction

Family center demonstration project

ACT

315
209
323

231
149
120
153
78

308
181
209

34
255
259

63
182
121

159

113
20

114
190

66
207

86

188
300
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Family Courts (this index)

Firearms, access to by minors
Foster Care (this index)

Guardianship, termination
Healing by spiritual means, child abuse cases

Hearing and vision screening program in schools

Hunting licenses and certificates, minimum age
Inheritance rights of adopted children

Names, notice of change
Use of force against minors or incompetent persons
Youth gang response system, appropriation

CHILD SUPPORT

Adult child, proof of school attendance

Enforcement, amendments

Guidelines
revision of support obligations

upd ates
Support orders, revisions

CHIROPRACTORS

Licensing
CIRCUIT COURTS

Judges, number increased

CIVIL SERVICE
Public Employment (this index)
CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE

Appropriations

COLLECTION AGENCIES

Regulation

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

Labor disputes and strikes, unfair employer practices

COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Activity desks, registration

Arbitration program, motor vehicle warranties

Business registration, amendments
Collection agencies, regulation

Consumer advocacy division, appropriation
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288
79
200
312
127
148

210
300

212
246

115
246
115

150

253

142

12

214

- 231
314

12
220



Financial institutions

administrative penalties
review of laws

Prepaid legal services
regulation

security requirements ........

Professional and vocational licensing, amendments ..
COMMERCIAL CODE

Leases, amendments

Negotiable instruments, actions for dishonored checks

Secured transactions, purchase money security interest
COMPUTERS

Information (this index)
CONDOMINIUMS

Budgets and replacement reserves, amendments.......

Deeds, recordation.........cccceuen

Hotel/condo, defined...

Lottery sales, sales to owner-occupants........

- Owner-occupant sales, amendments .....

Public reports
Real estate commission, powers .

CONFIDENTIALITY

Information (this index)
CONSERVATION

Land and Natural Resources (this index)
CONSTITUTION, STATE

Apportionment

Education
board of education, appointment and powers

superintendent, appointment and powers........

Qath of office

Reapportionment commission

Senators, election; stagger terms
CONSUMER PROTECTION

Consumer advocacy division, appropriation.......

- Consumer credit sales, buyer’s rights
Debt adjusters.

New motor vehicle warranties .......

ACT

251
270

19
78
202

26
87
16

189
197
141

50
173
173
189

HB 2327

SB 2234

294
294

.. SB'1440
HB 2322
. SB 2234

220
178

314
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CONTRACTORS

CFCs and HCFCs regulation

Door to door sales

Housing projects

affordable housing, interim construction financing
pay rates for laborers and mechanics

Licensing, amendments

Public Contracts (this index)

Recovery fund
Specialty contractors

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
Drugs (this index)

CONVENTION CENTER

Site selection and development
CONVEYANCES BUREAU

Recordations and fees, amendments

CONVEYANCE TAX

Appeals

CORPORATIONS

Affiliated- groups, income tax deduction for dividends

Foreign
manufacturers income tax

trade names

Homeowners or community associations, excise tax exemption
Nonprofit
. captive insurance subsidiaries

homeowners or community associations

mutual housing associations

registration and dissolution
Registration, amendment

S corporations, income tax credits
Secondary Market Services Corporation

Service of process .

Strategic development corporation, investments

CORRECTIONS

Correctional industries

Criminal history record checks of staff.

Gifts
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264
269

307
281
258
269

258
258

159

197

147

103
134
107

108
107
310

105
.89

13
121

36
65
100



ACT

Out-of-state facilities 267
Prisoners and offenders
blood and saliva testing 218
employment
compensation deposited into criminal injuries
compensation fund 125
correctional industries program 36
notice of conditional release 64
parole, probation, or bail violations, extradition proceedings 44
sex offender treatment program - 164
substance abuse testing ; 201
transfer to out-of-state institution 267
COUNTIES
Community facilities districts 226
Energy emergency preparedness plan 2 ' 182
Fixed rail rapid transit system )
private source revenues 136
tax surcharge credits 235
General excise and use tax surcharge
assignment and failure to file 184
credits and liabilities 235
Hawaiian language words and terms ; 169
Housing development
construction review process, sireamlining 227
experimental and demonstration housing projects 281
Hawaii housing authority projects 250
HFDC shared appreciation exemption 248
Impact fees, authorization 282
Licenses
amendments 232
pawnbrokers 192
Motor vehicles
proof of driver’s financial responsibility 120
purchase by state and county 45
registration and transfers 135
Municipal solid waste landfills 245
Natural disaster losses, tax relief 237
Off-site improvements, school facilities construction or repair 257
Police (this index)
Prosecutors, investigations 273
Public facilities, impact fees to fund capital improvements 282
COURTS

Judiciary (this index)

CREDIT UNIONS
Administrative penalties 251
Reports to commissioner 251
Review of laws, assessments 270
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CRIMES AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Bail bond businesses, sunset

Blood and saliva testing of criminals
Corrections (this index)
Criminal history record checks, public safety staff.

Defrauiding passenger catriers

Extradition proceedings

Harasstiient, injunctions or restraining orders
Hate crimes, data collection model

Justification, use of force

Penal Code (this index)
Witnesses, rules of evidence

CRIMINAL INJURIES COMPENSATION

Commission, members; procedures
Inmate compensation deposited into fund

CULTURE AND THE ARTS

Bishop Museum, biological survey of plants and animals
Kohala historical sites state monument

" State fouridation, grants
DEATH

Public assistance recipients, funeral payments ...:

DEBT ADJUSTERS

Sunset eliminated

DENTISTRY

. Dental health services, health department duties
DISABLED PERSONS

Dependent adult protective services

Developmental disabilities
adult foster homes

autism resource and technical assistance project
protection and advocacy agency

Education, hearing and vision screening program in schools

Group homes, dispersal review council
Handicapped persons, term change

Hate crimes, data collection model, appropriation

Housing, discriminatory practices

Motor vehicles, parking and special license plates

Rehabilitation hospital of the Pacific special purpose revenue bonds
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191
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181

20

70

62
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33
293
171

46
230



DISASTERS

Kahuku flood relief master plan.........cocoeieceinieiiiiiinnnenns

Tax relief for natural disaster losses ...
DISCRIMINATION

Age, discriminatory real property transactions

Civil rights commission
discriminatory real estate practices......

investigators and employees, civil service

sexual harassment or assault, civil action by employee
Hate crimes, data collection model, appropriation

Real property transactions, amendments......

DISEASES

Epilepsy, prescription drugs

Food safety education program
Hansen’s disease, care and treatment of patients

HIV
informing sexual or needle sharing contacts

persons with tuberculosis infection...........ceevevcneenenen.

sterile needle and syringe exchange program
_ Tuberculosis
disclosure of HIV status of person.....

treatment program................

DISTRICT COURTS

Driving under the influence, jurisdiction

Harassment, injunction or restraining order

Per diem judges, assignment

Small claims, jurisdiction....
DONATIONS

Gift disclosures, legislators and public employees

Gifts to public safety department
School equipment and fixtures.........

DRIVERS
Motor Vehicles (this index)
DRUGS

Anabolic steroids, definition.

Controlled substances, prescription drugs.................

Equivalent product selection, anti-epileptic drugs........ ;

Sterile needle and syringe exchange program

ACT

27
237

171

171
280
275
293
171

193
219
156

162
162
152

162
28

253
291
253
233

322
100
298

151
177
193
196
193
152
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Substance abuse

involuntary hospitalization and outpatient treatment
testing of inmates

Wholesale prescription drugs, regulations

EDUCATION

A+ program, fees

Add-on programs, inventory
Allotment and budget flexibility

Allotment system.and operations, review

Board of education, appointment and powers

Business manager program

Child support for adult child, proof of school attendance
Computers

Early education center, office of Hawaiian affairs
Educational task force recommendations, implementation

Grade school priority fund

Hearing and vision screening program
Modified lump-sum budgeting

Professional and vocational education
acupuncture practitioners

dispensing opticians, apprenticeship

food service industry
foreign nursing school graduates

osteopathic physicians, internships
physicians and surgeons, educational teaching license

registered nurse student loans

Project Ke Au Hou

Public/private partnerships incentives

School attendance records, family court use
School day and school year, negotiations

School equipment and fixtures, donations

School facilities construction or repair
excise tax revenues, suspension

exemption from county improvement requirements
general obligation bonds

hazardous materials removal, appropriation

individual school accounts

prioritizing

School vehicles, exemption
Security services
night security services, appropriation

transfer of functions

Student loans, acquisition of loan notes

Student performance standards commission, extended
Superintendent, appointment and powers

Task force on educational funding

Teachers and school staff
demotion or termination of teachers

school/community based management input in selection
school security attendants, permanent status

teacher incentive program tuition waivers
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212
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90
155
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165

22

30
295
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66
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257
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18
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temporary positions, permanent status

traffic safety education specialist
user support technicians, permanent status

Textbooks and equipment, acquisition or replacement
Traffic safety education program

United Student Aid Funds, Inc., subsidiary

University of Hawaii (this index)
Young scholars pilot program

ELDERLY PERSONS
~ Aged Persons (this index)
ELECTIONS

Absentee voting, election day registration

Electronic voting system, appropriation repealed

Reapportionment

Vacancies, legislative appointments

Voter registration, election day registration

ELEVATOR INSPECTORS

Qualifications

EMERGENCY RESPONSE

Emergency helicopter service for Hawaii island, appropriation
Emergency medical services, standards and training

Energy emergency preparedness plan

EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Board, administrator

Internal affairs investigators

Judges

EMPLOYMENT

Labor and Industrial Relations (this index)
Public Employment (this index)

ENERGY

Biomass, substitution as alternative fuel source

Energy emergency preparedness plan

Nonfossil fuel producers, emergency rate increases

Solar energy devices in housing developments

Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)

ACT

300
254
297
300
254

89

299

129
321
320
HB 2322
HB 2327
SB 2234
276
129

95

300
110
182

39
160
160

130
182
130
255
268
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ENGINEERS

Design professional conciliation panels

Regulations
ENVIRONMENT

Air pollution control act

Algal blooms in Maui marine waters 2
Biological survey of native and introduced plants and animals .......
Environmental response, liability i

Hazardous materials removal from schools

Hazardous waste’

facility permits
household hazardous waste collection, appropriation

Impact statements, draft assessments; public review
Indigenous plants, use in public landscaping

* Landfills, regulation.

Littering
penalties

plastic connecting devices, regulation...........cccceveveeurnnene.
Oil pollution removal activities, use tax exemption

Ozone layer protection

Plastic connecting devices, regulation
Recycling

crushed glass for asphalt and backfills
unauthorized removal of recyclable materials

Solid waste

household hazardous waste collection
municipal landfills

plastic connecting devices, regulation
Underground storage tanks
amendments

directory of service providers

fees, sunset

Used oil, field screening tests and disposal requirements
Water pollution, oil spills liability .

ESCROW DEPOSITORIES

Regulations
ESTATE AND TRANSFER TAX

Appeals

ETHICS COMMISSION

Appropriation

Executive director, salary

False charges filed
Gift disclosure requirements

Lobbyists, contracts with government officials
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116
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ACT

EVIDENCE
Discovery, design professional conciliation panels ..... 91
Intoxication, blood alcohol content 222
Paternity actions, SENEtiC teStS .....ccvcvvrrecrverereereerereresssreenens 139
Rules of evidence
amendments OO 191
Character EVIQeNCe ........eoceurruercrirerercreceeeniererernesenesereneeens 191
victim-counselor privilege.. . 217
School attendance records, family court use 66
Vehicle ownership 135
EXCISE TAXES

General Excise Tax (this index)

FAMILY
Children (this index)
Foster Care (this index)
FAMILY COURTS
Child protective services, amendments 190
Child support
guidelines updated 246
revision of orders 115
Dependent adult protective services 62
Domestic abuse, temporary restraining orders......... . 290
Guardianship, termination . 79
Jurisdiction
adult offenders “ . 86
evidence of truancy .....coevcveeerrvencvnrivennenne 66
Name changes, waiver of notice e ' 5
Paternity, genetic test evidence.. . 139
School attendance records, court use . . 66
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
AdmINIStrative PENALIES.......cocveirireririiieniitiiiirt ittt e sae s : 251
Commercial code, negotiable instruments . 87
Credit cards, payment of airport charges......... : 24
Emergency acquisitions, out of state institutions R 17
ESCrow depositories .....veniiieimniesensirsneesiseneeressens ettt aasaeene 205
Reports to commissioner . . 251
Review of laws, assessments 3 270
Student loans, acquisition 0f 10an NOLES.....c..ceiviieiiirinicnre e 89
Subpoenas of books and records, costs . 273
Taxation
AMENAMENLS...c.viverirriieresinierisiiese st s saeans 106
low income housing tax credit e b 145
payment schedule . 38
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FINANCIAL SERVICES LOAN COMPANIES

Administrative penalties

. Emergency acquisitions, out of state institutions

Reports to commissioner

Review of laws, assessments
Services offered, amendments

FIREARMS

Assault pistols and ammunition magazines
Permits, waiting period and release of health records

Storage, access by minors

Theft of firearm, dynamite, or explosives

FISH AND FISHING

Aquarium fish permits

Lobsters, restricted months for taking

Loko Ea fishpond, appropriation for study

Ocean and Marine Resources (this index)
Permits, taking fish for scientific and educational purposes

Rules, permits
FOOD

Food safety consultative and education program

Restaurants, gift certificates
FORFEITURES

Criminal forfeiture
leasehold interests

property used in gambling

FOSTER CARE

Child protective services placement....
Developmental disabilities, adult foster homes

FUEL TAX

Appeals

FUNDS

Housing finance and development corporation, annual report

Revolving
agricultural products, transfers of moneys

agriculture loan, transfers of moneys

aquaculture loan, transfers of moneys

development, loans and grants

downpayment loan
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83
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high technology research and development, grants

homes revolving fund, transfer of moneys
multi-family rental housing mortgage insurance

no-fault administration

rental assistance, transfer of funds
student activities, expenditure ceiling

- Special
clean air special fund

educational facilities improvement

registered nurse student loan fund
Waikiki district

Trust
ethnic celebration

rental housing

GARNISHMENT

Service of process

GASOLINE AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

Energy emergency preparedness plan

Fuel tax, appeal of assessment
Loss of heavy fuel supply, utility rate increases

Oil pollution removal activities, use tax exemption

Oil spills, limited liability

Shortages, emergency plan

Underground storage tanks
GENERAL EXCISE TAX

County general excise and use tax surcharge
assignment and failure to file

credits and liabilities

Credits or refunds, time to file claims

Educational facilities improvement special fund, deposits suspended

Exemptions
affordable housing development

financial institutions
fruit or nut orchard operators

homeowners or community associations

Natural disaster losses, tax relief

GOVERNMENT AGENCIES

Boards and Commissions (this index)
State Departments (this index)

GOVERNOR

Appointments, legislative vacancies

Board of education and superintendent, appointment
Executive security officers, transfer of functions

International relations office

ACT

63
304
304
123
308

61

240
209

30
159

278
308

82

182
147
130
184
130
182
259

184
235
104
209

303
106
252
107
237

276
294
146
101
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. Petroleum shortage, emergency plan

Transfer of prisoners to out-of-state institutions

GRANTS, SUBSIDIES, AND PURCHASES OF SERVICE

Amendments

Health and human services contracts, planning and review
State foundation on culture and the arts, grants

GUARDIANSHIP

Child protective services placement
Dependent adult protective services

Probate code, termination proceedings

GUNS
Firearms (this index)
HANDICAPPED PERSONS
Disabled Persons (this index)
HARASSMENT

Domestic abuse, temporary restraining orders

Injunction or restraining order, violation

Penal offenses

Sexual harassment, civil action by employee

HARBORS
Boats and Vessels (this index)
HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS

Budget

Public land trust

commercial and industrial use of lands

compensation for past use
Kealakehe and Lahaina development...............

payment for use, appropriation
revenues from housing development

Queen Lilinokalani commemoration commission

Trustee compensation, study

HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS

Compensation for use
appropriation

claims against federal government
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housing, commercial, or industrial use of lands...

lands conveyed or used by State and department

Housing
revenues from housing development............

self-help housing loans............cccovevininiicniinnnne
Improvements to lands, appropriations .

Kalawahine homestead 18aSES .....ccvecrererieruerirernererierrereneereresiesecsesessseressessessoressorsesesinsanssens

Panaewa and Keaukaha, self-help housing construction .

Successors to lessees, amendment

HAWAIIAN PEOPLE

Burial sites, historic preservation......

Early education center, appropriation

Kohala historical sites state monument...........c.ceeee...

Kuleana lands in conservation districts, uses

Language, use of diacritical marks

Monarchy overthrow observance, appropriation......

Mookini and Kukuipahi heiau, and Kamehameha birthsite, monument..........cccccoeveennncee.

Native Hawaiian Legal Corporation, report

Queen Liliuokalani commemoration commission ...

Waianae diet project, appropriation............c.coeeueee.

HAWAII HOUSING AUTHORITY
Housing (this index)

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE
Environment (this index)

Adult foster homes for developmentally disabled

Autism resource and technical assistance project..............

Diseases (this index)

Dispersal review council, repealed ...... R

Drugs (this index)
Emergency medical services

helicopter service for Hawaii island, appropriation ..........cccevvnineimerevenenccenicenns

standards and training
Environment (this index)
Fees for services....cccevvreneee.

Food safety consultative and education program....

Hansen’s disease patients, care and treatment......

Hazardous materials removal from schools

. 9 . ‘ . -
Health care industry financial and economic dynamics.
Hearing and vision screening program in schools.............
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317
318
316

317
318
174
316

60
317
318
174

92

113
302
166

59
169
285
302
166
302
285
302

15
311

261

300
110

28
219
156
161

99
312
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ACT

Hospitals (this index)

Long term care, PACE demonstration project . 211
Macadamia nuts, nutrition and health value 300
Mental health
autism resource and technical assistance project 311
involuntary hospitalization and outpatient treatment 138
medical treatment decisions 84
protection and advocacy agency 249
psychologist in public employment 265
retarded adults, dependent adult protection follow-up services 62
. sanity examinations 88
Noni plant medicinal properties, appropriation for research 300
Primary health care »
community-based centers 70
incentive program 41
Registered nurse student financial support program 30
Small business assistance program and ombudsman for air pollution control ..........ccceeeeee. 240
Smoking, cruise ship restrictions 215
State health planning and development agency, functions 261
Sterile needle and syringe exchange program 152
_Tuberculosis treatment program 28
Wholesale prescription drugs distributors 196
HIGHWAYS
Littering from vehicles........ 116
Recycled crushed glass for asphalt, use required 213
Roadwork, restricted hours 42
Sand Island bascule bridge rehabilitation and traffic signal 179
HISTORICAL PROPERTIES
Burial sites 113
Diamond Head state monument . 313
Kohala historical sites state monument 166
National cemetery of the Pacific, visitor plan 300
Veterans memorial 323
Violations, penalties . y 113

HOLIDAYS AND CELEBRATIONS

Korean celebration executive committee 278
Queen Liliuokalani commemoration commission 285
HOSPITALS
Castle medical center, special purpose revenue bonds 244
Community hospitals
management and financial study 122
operations, appropriation 122
Hospital security, transfer of functions 146
Insurance, captive insurance subsidiaries 108
Maluhia, long term care demonstration project . 211
Maui memorial, Hilo, and Kona, autonomous operation 187
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ACT

Medical treatment decisions

durable power of attorney 208
psychotic disorders 84
Physicians and surgeons, educational teaching license 22
Psychiatric examinations, involuntary hospitalization 138
Rehabilitation hospital of the Pacific special purpose revenue bonds........ccccceccvervncennnenee 230
State hospital, compliance with Justice Department mandates 300
HOTELS
Hotel/hotel-condo, defined 141
Travel services 199
231
HOUSING
Accommodations for disabled, discriminatory practices 171
Affordable housing
county projects 248
excise tax exemptions ' 303
housing authority projects 250
interim construction financing 307
mutual housing associations 310
owner-builders 309
rental housing trust fund . 308
self-help housing on Maui 272
state plan objectives 27
tax credit for financial inStHULIONS .....ccoveririiimerce i e 145
Condominiums (this index)
Construction review process, streamlining 227
Energy conservation devices )
housing projects 255
single family dwellings and townhouses ; 268
Experimental and demonstration projects
pay rates for laborers and mechanics 281
Group homes, dispersal review council 261
Hawaiian home lands, self-heip housing construction O SN ’ 174
Hawaii housing authority
abandoned or derelict vehicles 238
development projects 250
Hale Kokua pilot project . 279
homeless programs coordinator i 279
rent supplement program, amendments 35
Homeless
Hale Kokua pilot project 279
homeless programs coordinator . 279
Homeowners or community associations, excise tax exemptions 107
Housing finance and development corporation
amendments 51
downpayment loan program, amendments 306
downpayment loan revolving fund 306
dwelling units, sale 51
excise tax exemption certification 303
federal lands . 305
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homebuyers’ club program

interim construction financing of affordable rentals
mortgage guarantee program, amendments

mortgage insurance underwriting program

pay rates for laborers and mechanics

projects
owner-builders

shared appreciation exemption

public land trust and sugarcane lands

qualified resident

rental assistance program, refinancing projects
rent-to-own program .

reports on programs and funds

residential leaseholds

self-help housing on Maui

solar water heating equipment required
tenant rent subsidies

Individual housing accounts......
Lottery sales, condominiums

Mutual housing associations

Owner-builders.........
. Property insurance association, amendments

Rental housing
housing finance and development corporation

incentive program to provide housing for homeless
rent-to-own program

state plan objectives
tax credit for financial institutions

Rental housing trust fund

Residential leaseholds
fee simple lands, defined

Oowner Occupancy requirement
Self-help housing
Hana, Maui, subdivision

loans for Hawaiian home lands

HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Housing (this index)

HUMAN SERVICES

Abuse (this index) ]
Adoption assistance for special needs children

Child protective services, amendments

Dependent adult protective services

Domestic violence and sexual assault programs .
sex offender treatment program master plan

Family center demonstration project

PACE long term care demonstration project
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Public Assistance (this index)

Security guard services, transfer of functions...
HUNTING

Licenses and education program

INCOME TAX

Appeals
Conformance to Internal Revenue Code

Corporations
affiliated group dividends, deductions

S corporations, shareholder’s credits

Credits
$1

capital goods excise tax credit

county surcharge excise tax credit
low income housing development

medical services excise tax credit

vocational rehabilitation referrals

Foreign manufacturers

Individual housing accounts, deductions and distributions
Natural disaster losses, tax relief

Withholding, tax payment schedule........

INFORMATION

Air pollution control

Assault pistols, list of firearms

Biological survey of native and introduced plants and animals
Center for Ocean Analysis and Prediction, liaison program

Computer crimes

Confidentiality
medical records release

rules of evidence, privileged information ......

Criminal history record checks

DNA identification of criminals, data bank...
Food safety program ..

Geographic information system, integrating ocean analysis data

Hate crimes, data collection model.

Legislature, SHADO, appropriations

Mental health records of firearm permit applicants......
Municipal solid waste landfills .......

Pawnbroker disclosure requirements

Public records and documents
environmental assessments reereeeeeeenanaareneneas

gifts disclosures
schedule of reports on retention

university of Hawaii personnel salaries

waiver of requirements .
School computers, appropriation...............

Underground storage tanks, directory of service providers
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146

127

147
37

103
105
128
235
235
145
235
105
134
183
237

38

240
286
111
140
225

162
191
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65
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140
293

287
245
192

241
322
118
185
118
300
259
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INSURANCE

Captive insurance companies, subsidiaries of nonprofit corporations

Customer service centers, tax credits

Financial services loan company services

Insurance holding companies, acquisition of controlling interest

Managing general agents
Medicare supplement policies, amendments

Mortgage insurance for multi-family rental homes
Motor Vehicles (this index)
Producer controlled property or casualty insurers

Property insurance association, amendments

Reinsurance
credit

intermediary

Taxation, amendments

INTEREST

Contractors recovery fund payments

Pawn finance charges

Tax assessments and refunds

INTERMEDIATE APPELLATE COURT

Judges, number increased
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

Foreign drivers licenses, invalidating and return

Office, established

Protocol procedures

INTOXICATING LIQUORS

Driving under the influence
court jurisdiction

evidence of intoxication

Minimum drinking age
INVESTMENTS

Strategic development corporation

JUDICIARY

Budget

Court costs
frivolous cases, attorneys fees

noncompetition covenants

District Courts (this index)
Family Courts (this index)
Judges
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circuit court judges

intermediate appellate court judges

per diem district court judges
retirement benefits

Judgments and decrees, extensions

Physician and psychiatrist positions, salary range
Sex offender treatment program master plan

KAHANA VALLEY

Lease negotiations extended
KALAUPAPA

Hansen’s disease patients, care and treatment

Hunting licenses for residents

Photographing or filming patients

KALAWAHINE

Lease negotiations extended

LABELING

Agricultural or vegetable seeds

Out of state prescriptions

Wholesale prescription drugs.
LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Disputes, unfair employer practices

Elevator inspectors
Employment, noncompetition covenants

Occupational safety and health, penalties for violations

Sexual harassment or assault, civil action by employee
Special assistant, civil service status

Temporary disability insurance, weekly benefit amounts

Unfair labor practices, employees participating in labor disputes

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Biological survey of native and introduced plants and animals

Center for Ocean Analysis and Prediction, liaison program
Conservation districts, designation and uses

Diamond Head state monument

Fish and Fishing (this index)
Forest and water reserve zones, designated conservation districts

Forest stewardship grant program, payments from fund
Historic preservation program

Hunting licenses and education program

Kohala historical sites state monument

Natural area partnership program, termination of funding

Ocean recreation functions, transfer of employees

ACT

253
253
253
160

253
164

58

156
127
156

60

98
177
196

214
95
56

275
300

31
214

111
- 140
59
313

59
180
113
127
166
180
300
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Public Lands (this index)

Trail and access system, landowner indemnity 216

‘War memorial hall at Aiea (Rainbow) bay recreation area ...... 323

Wildlife (this index)
LAND COURT

Recordations and fees, amendments . . o197
LANDLORD AND TENANT

Rent supplement program, amendments : . 35
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

Design professional conciliation panels ‘ : 91

Indigenous plants used in public landscaping . 73

Regulations 1
LAND USE

Conservation districts, uses.... 5 . 59

Development impact fees, authorization 282

Housing construction review process, streamlining 227

Housing development, Hawaii housing authority projects 250

Land use regulation and planning, study : 300
LEASES

Commercial code, amendments . ) . . 26

Leasehold interests, forfeitures 112
LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR

Acupuncture, academic designation standards "~ 90

Appropriation . 1

Bail bond businesses, sunset evaluation 149

Correctional facilities, security staffing needs . . 300

Education

add-on programs and activities, inventory 295
allotment system, operations, and building maintenance 295

Financial institutions, subpoenas of books and records........ . . 273

Job sharing pilot projéct, reports...... . 137

Public contracts, procurement code 274

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

Appropriation 1
Public contracts, procurement code 274
Revisor of statutes
escrow depository law 205
rules of evidence commentary 191
University of Hawaii at Hilo, study 167
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LEGISLATURE

Appropriations

Capitol district, veterans memorial ...

False charges filed with ethics commission

Gift disclosure requirements

Reapportionment.............

Senators, holdovers; staggered terms
Vacancies, appointments

LEMON LAW

New motor vehicle warranties

LIBRARIES

Security services, transfer of functions

Spark Matsunaga papers, curator
LIMITATION OF ACTIONS

Judgments and decrees, extensions

Taxation
general excise tax credit or refund.

insurance premium tax

LIQUOR

Intoxicating Liquors (this index)
LITTER

Environment (this index)

LIVING WILLS

Durable power of attorney for health care decisions ..

Psychotic disorder treatment declarations

LOBBYISTS

Contracts with government officials
LONG TERM CARE

Financing program, appropriation

PACE demonstration project.........ccoeerneeeeesesesenene

MAUI

Algal blooms in Maui marine waters

Self-help housing development in Hana

ACT

1

323

322

322

320

HB 2327
SB 2234
SB 2234
276

314

146
300

74

104
236

208
84

53

300
211

175
272
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MEDICAL TREATMENT DECISIONS

Durable power of attorney for health care decisions
Psychotic disorder treatment declarations

MEDICINE

Healing by spiritual means, child abuse cases

Health care industry financial and economic dynamics

Medical claim conciliation panels, podiatrists

Medically underserved areas, primary health care
community-based centers

incentives

Taxation, medical services excise tax credit

MENTAL HEALTH
Health (this index)

MOLOKAI

Molokai irrigation system water users advisory board

MOTOR CARRIERS

Advertising

Commercial drivers license requirements, violations

Consignees, vehicle weight load violations
Rental and tour vehicle surcharge tax

Vehicle weight loads, violations

MOTOR VEHICLES

Abandoned vehicles, housing projects
Auctions, regulation

Auto club memberships, sale by financial services loan companies

Commercial drivers licenses, employer penalties
Dealers

advertising
bonding requirements

line of credit

state and county vehicle purchases
Defrauding passenger carriers

Derelict vehicles, housing projects
Drivers education, traffic safety education program

Drivers licenses, foreign licenses, invalidating

Driving under the influence
court jurisdiction

evidence of intoxication

Equipment
air pollution control

bumpers, impact standards conformance

1080

208
84

200
99
55

70
41
235

131

75
93
43
77

126

179

238
153
198

93

266
153
153

45
117
238
254

76

253
222
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ACT

Insurance
amendments 123
124
rate freeze and rate reductions ' 123
124
rental or leased vehicles 221
safety inspection certificate to contain data ’ 170
uninsured vehicles
stacking coverages........ 123
surcharges . 123
124
Leased vehicles
insurance coverage 221
warranties 314
Littering from vehicles 116
Number plates )
disabled person special plates . 46
state vehicle plates, fees 247
Parking
meter fee and time limit exemptions 80
persons with disabilities . 46
Proof of financial responsibility 120
Public safety department, parking restriction exemptions . 80
Pupil transportation, school vehicle exemption 18
Registration and transfer, proof of ownership : 135
Rental vehicles i
insurance coverage 221
safety inspections 242
surcharge tax
amendments 71
exemptions 126
Repairs )
CFCs and HCFCs regulation 264
fines for violations 23
Safety inspections
insurance information 170
rental vehicles 242
replacement stickers 170
State and county vehicles
purchases 45
state license plates, fees 247
Tow company charge 224
Traffic accidents, failure to stop and render aid 243
Traffic safety education program : . 254
Used oil, transportation and disposal 29
Vehicle bumper impact notice 109
Vehicle weight loads, violations 43
179
Warranties 314
Weight tax, official vehicles 247
NAMES
Escrow depositories 205
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Minors, waiver of change notice
Trade names, foreign corporations

NATURAL DISASTERS
Disasters (this index)
NATUROPATHS

Board members, appointment and organization

NO-FAULT INSURANCE
Motor Vehicles (this index)
NURSING

Foreign nursing school graduates

Job sharing pilot project
Licensing, amendments

Nurse practitioners and midwives, primary health care incentives

Primary health care centers
Registered nurse student financial support program

OCEAN AND MARINE RESOURCES

Algal blooms in Maui marine waters

Aquaculture
loan revolving fund, transfers of moneys

Loko Ea fishpond study, appropriation
public land lease negotiation

theft of products

Center for Ocean Analysis and Prediction, liaison program.......

Fish and Fishing (this index)

Qil pollution removal activities, use tax exemption
Oil spills, limited liability

Shark population control, appropriation

Thrill craft, definition

OMBUDSMAN

Appropriation

OPTICIANS

Licensing
OPTOMETRISTS

Licensing

OSTEOPATHY

Internships
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234
137
234

41

30

175

69
300
283
140
184
130

300
172

155

21

165



PARKS

Diamond Head state monument

Kahana Valley living park ..

War memorial hall at Aiea (Rainbow) bay recreation area
PAWNBROKERS AND SECONDHAND DEALERS

Regulation .........

PENAL CODE

Abuse of family or household members, sentencing

Computer crimes
Criminal littering, penalties

Desecration, burial sites
Firearm
criminally negligent storage of firearm........

theft of firearm, dynamite, or explosives

Forfeitures

leasehold interests
property used in gambling

Gambling aboard ships
Harassment offenses

Penal responsibility and fitness to proceed......

Perjury, false charges filed against state official or employee

Probation violations, extradition proceedings

Sexual assault
civil action by employee

rules of evidence

sex offender treatment program
Theft of aquaculture products

Theft of firearm, dynamite, or explosives

Use of force against minors or incompetent persons

PERMITS

Air pollution emission......
County impact fees, authorization

Firearms

Fishing

Hazardous waste ma.nagement facilities ..

Housing construction review process, streamlining..
Municipal solid waste landfills .....

School facilities construction or repair, county requirements

Underground storage tanks ..

PEST CONTROL

Agricultural pests, control or eradication..

ACT

313 -
.58
323

192
232

290
225
116
113

288
289

112
57
57

292 -

88

322
44

275
191
217
164

54
289
210

240
282
287

96
154
227
245
257
259

72
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PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Gasoline and Petroleum Products (this index)
PHARMACISTS

Generic drugs, exceptions

Out of state prescriptions

Prescriptions containing poisons or harmful substances

Wholesale prescription drugs distributors

PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS

Family practice incentives

Judiciary positions, salary range

Licenses

disciplinary actions, grounds
educational teaching license

limited and temporary licenses

Medical treatment decisions
durable power of attorney

psychotic disorders

Mental health information on firearm permit applicants

. No-fault insurance claims, patient referrals

Physician assistants, primary health care incentives

Prescriptions containing poisons or harmful substances

Primary health care

community-based centers
incentive program

PODIATRISTS

Medical claim conciliation panels
POLICE

Blood and saliva testing of criminals

Confiscation of prohibited animals
Pest control, entry onto private property.

POLLUTION
Environment (this index)
PRISONS AND PRISONERS
Corrections (this index)
PROBATE CODE

Guardianship, termination

Wills
inheritance rights of adopted children

testamentary additions to trusts
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193
177
177
196

41
253

177
22
68

208
84
287
123
41
177

70
41

55

218
229
72

79

148
49



PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS

Professional and vocational licensing, amendments

see also specific profession, and Sunset (this index)
PSYCHOLOGISTS

Mental health information on firearm permit applicants
Public employment

license exemption
sanity examiners

Victim-counselor privilege

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

Funeral payment program

Housing authority, rent supplement program
Medicaid, emergency appropriation

Medicare, supplemental insurance policies

PUBLIC BROADCASTING AUTHORITY

Executive director, salary

PUBLIC BUILDINGS

Landscaping, use of indigenous plants
PUBLIC CONTRACTS

Bidders
substandard work

work quality and performance

Deposits of legal tender

Exemptions to competitive bidding
Hawaii housing authority projects

school minor repairs and maintenance projects
Housing projects, pay rates for laborers and mechanics

Landscaping, use of indigenous plants
Motor vehicles, purchase by state and county

Procurement policy study

Recycled crushed glass, use for asphalt and backfills
Roadwork, restricted hours

School facilities construction or repair
Education (this index)
SELEX contract, evaluation of contractor

State foundation on culture and the arts, grants
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

Center for excellence, consultant study

Civil service
civil rights commission employees

ACT

202

287

265
88
217

20
35

195

48

73

263
263
274

250
296
281
73
45
274
213
42

300
181

300

280
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ACT

education department employees : : 297
300
exemptions
deputy director of transportation 319
- employee retirement system administrator. 39
intragovernmental - transfers 40
labor and industrial relations special assistant 300
probationary appointment 71
public utilities commission staff ; 300
recruitment flexibility 32
Compensation
ethics commission executive director 52
garnishment proceedings 82
Hawaiian affairs trustees, study 318
judiciary, salary range . 253
. public broadcasting authority executive director 48
university personnel, disclosures oees 185
university president 203
Demotion or termination of teachers, procedures 119
Employees Retirement System (this index)
False charges filed with ethics commission . : 322
Gift disclosure requirements 322
Job sharing pilot project 3 137
Lobbyists, contracts with government officials : 53
Oath of office SB 1440
Psychologists
license exemption 265
sanity examiners 88
Shortage categories, psychologists 265
Temporary appointments, probationary period 71
Transfers of employees
civil service 40
dispersal review council ' 261
ocean recreation positions . . 300
public safety department 146
Travel cost savings system, pilot program 300
Travel expenses, office of Hawaiian affairs ’ 302
Unfair labor practices, employees participating in labor dispute © 214
Vacancies, recruitment flexibility . 32
PUBLIC LANDS
Leases
aquaculture operations, negotiation 283
commercial leases, terms and restrictions ; 283
Kahana Valley residential 1 58
Kalawahine residential leases 60
restrictive covenants 168
Purchase or conveyance to Hawaiian home lands department 316
Restrictive covenants, waivers " 168
PUBLIC RECORDS

Information (this index)
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ACT

PUBLIC SAFETY

Corrections (this index)

Department
criminal history record checks of staff. 65
functions and authority : 146
gifts t0 AEPATLIMENT ....cviviieiiieeeeireti ettt e er st st n s s s an b e e e eessansnensnnns 100
vehicles, parking restriction exemptions 80
Emergency medical services, standards and training 110
Fire extinguishers, ozone depleting compounds 264
Internal affairs investigators, retirement benefits...........couvvevinincn. 160
Sex offender treatment program master plan 164
Shark population control, appropriation } 300
Substance abuse testing of inmates 201

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY TAX

Tax payment schedule e res 38
PUBLIC UTILITIES
Consumer advocacy division, appropriation 220
District representatives, permanent status . . . 300
Energy emergency preparedness plan........o..ocuveverenennernnn reresrrenes 182
Motor carriers, disconnecting service for advertising violation...........cceeeveeeeerecvevnniennnene, 75
Rate increases, loss of heavy fuel supply . . 130
SELEX contract, evaluation of contractor .. w 300

Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
PURCHASES OF SERVICE

Grants, Subsidies, and Purchases of Service (this index)
REAL PROPERTY

Brokers and salespersons

condominium sales to owner-occupants . 50
discriminatory practices 171
Conveyance tax, APPEALS ........cocvvivisiviiriririeteisi sttt st Sranane e es 147
Discriminatory practices, amendments ......... e saennenne 171
Forfeitures ‘
criminal forfeitures... S OO OU O P UUOUUSOPP SOOI 57
leasehold interests . 112
Individual housing accounts 183
Liens, irrigation project acreage assessments . 97
Property insurance association, amendments 143
Real estate COMMISSION, POWETS ...ovevvrevrirnereeresressensssesnesenens . 173
’ 189
Recordations and fees, amendments . . 197
Residential leaseholds, qualified purchasers..........coueevieeeeeinrncrenecess e 158
Rule against perpetuities, enactment 262
Subdivisions, uniform land sales practices 132
Uniform land sales practices, amendments : 132
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REAL PROPERTY TAX

County community facilities districts special tax
Natural disaster losses, tax relief

RECYCLING
Environment (this index)

RELIGION

Healing by spiritual means, child abuse cases

REPORTS OR STUDIES

Activity providers
Acupuncture, academic designation standards
Attorney general, hate crimes data collection
Business, economic development, and tourism, solar water heating Units ............covevuruee.n.
Center for excellence
County energy emergency preparedness plan
Education
add-on programs and activities
allotment system, operations, and maintenance
budget reports
business manager program
Educational task force recommendations
lump-sum budgeting plan
public-private partnerships incentives
school accounts for repair and maintenance
school vehicle exemptions, report to transportation department
student performance standards commission
utilizing state funds
young scholars pilot program
Electronic access to budget data
Financial institutions, subpoenas of books and records
Hawaiian affairs, trustee compensation
Hawaiian home lands title and claims
Health and human services
air pollution control
algal blooms in Maui marine waters
community hospital operations and management
family center demonstration project ;
health care blue ribbon panel
hospital autonomous operation
long term care financing program
PACE demonstration project
primary health care incentives
sterile needle and syringe exchange program
] subsidies and purchases of service, planning process
Housing _
construction review process, streamlining
Hale Kokua pilot project
housing finance and development corporation annual reports
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226
237

200

231

90
293
255
300
182

295
295
300
295
295
294
295
296
18
295
209
299
300
273
318
316

240
175
122
300

99
187
300
211

41
152
194

227
279
186



mortgage insurance underwriting program

Insurance
no-fault administration revolving fund

rate stabilization and claim reduction study

International relations office

Judiciary, per diem district court judges

Kohala historical sites state monument

Korean celebration executive committee

Labor and industrial relations, occupational safety and health

Land use regulation and management
Loko Ea fishpond feasibility study

National cemetery of the Pacific visitor plan
Native Hawaiian Legal Corporation

Ocean based recreation, transfer of functions

Public contracts, procurement code

Public employees

gifts
job sharing pilot project

Public records retention reports, schedule

Public safety
gifts

inmate compensation deposited into criminal injuries compensation fund

security staffing needs

substance abuse testing of inmates

Rental housing trust fund

Rules of evidence, commentary

SELEX contract, sole source contract
Special purpose revenue bonds for utility companies

Transportation
glassphalt usage

Hawaii county mass transit system

transit capital development fund
Travel costs pilot program

Travel expenses, Hawaiian affairs office

University of Hawaii, Hilo campus study

Waikiki task force

Workers compensation division study

RETIREMENT

Employees Retirement System (this index)

REVENUE BONDS

Bonds (this index)

RIGHTS OF WAY

Trail and access system, landowner indemnity

RULES OF EVIDENCE

Evidence (this index)

ACT

304

123
123
101
253
166
278

94
300
300
300
302
300
274

322
137
118

100
125
300
201
308
191
300
228

213
300
300
300
302
167
159
300

216
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ACT

SALES

Assault pistols, prohibited 286
Credit sales, buyer’s rights to defenses 178
Door to door sales, unlicensed contractors 269
Gift certificates, expiration date 83
Portable fire extinguishers, regulation 264
Wholesale prescription drugs, regulations 196

SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATIONS

Administrative penalties . 251
Emergency acquisitions, out of state institutions 17
Reports to commissioner..... . 251
Review of laws, assessments 270
Taxation

Financial Institutions (this index)
SCHOOLS

Education (this index)

SCRAP DEALERS
Regulation 232
SECURITIES
Amendments 14
SERVICE OF PROCESS
Corporations : 13
Criminal injuries compensation commission . 260
Garnishment proceedings.................. 82
Manner of service . 13
.82
Subpoenas, attorney general and county prosecutors investigations ...........cvceivrneneesnnenens 273
SMOKING
Cruise ships, smoking restrictions 215
SOCIAL SERVICES
Human Services (this index)
SOLID WASTE
Environment (this index)
SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE BONDS
Castle medical center ... 244
Hawaiian electric company 228
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Hawaii electric light company

Kawaihae cogeneration partners
Maui electric company

Rehabilitation hospital of the Pacific

Utilities, sunset

STATE DEPARTMENTS

see also specific department, and Boards and Commissions (this index)

Center for excellence, consultant study .........
Hawaiian language words and terms

Housing construction review process, streamlining

Information practices
public records retention reports, schedule

waiver of requirements........oc.eeceuenen

International relations office

Travel cost savings system, pilot program

STATE PLANNING

Affordable housing
Center for Ocean Analysis and Prediction, liaison program
Hawaiian home lands claims, compensation for past use

International activities

Land use regulation and planning, study

Subsidies and purchases of service, review

STATUTES

Disabled persons, term change

Forest and water reserve zones, renamed........

General technical revisions

Handicapped persons, term change.

Hawaiian language words and terms.........cecoecceenne

Parental status in real property transactions, term change....

Securities, term change

SUBSTANCE ABUSE
Drugs (this index)
SUNSET

Activity providers, extended

Acupuncture academic designation standards, extended

Agriculture revolving funds transfers, extended.....
Auctions, removal of Sunset........coccevevereerennnenes

Bail bond businesses

Civil service recruitment flexibility

Convention center authority

Debt adjusters, removal of sunset.......

Excise tax exemption for affordable housing development

Executive coordinating council.......

Family center demonstration project
Generic drugs, exceptions

ACT

228
239
228
230
228

300
169
227

118
118
101
300

27
140
316
101
300
194

231

69
232
149

32
159

303
194
188
193
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Hale Kokua pilot project

Hawaiian affairs trustee compensation advisory commission

Health care blue ribbon panel, sunset extended

International relations office

Kahana Valley residential lease

Kalawahine residential 1

Korean celebration executive committee

Maut memorial, Hilo, and Kona hospitals autonomous operation

Minimum drinking age, sunset repealed

Mortgage insurance underwriting program

Motor vehicle weight loads, violations

Mutual housing associations g
Oil pollution removal activities, use tax exemption

Oil spills, limited liability

PACE long term care demonstration project

Pawnbrokers

Primary health care centers
Queen Lilinokalani commemoration commission

Secondhand dealers, removal of sunset

Scrap dealers, removal of sunset
Solar water heating units in HFDC projects

Special purpose revenue bonds, electric or gas utilities
Student performance standards commission, extended

Teacher incentive program, sunset extended

Time sharing plans
Underground storage tank fees

Used oil field screening tests

Utility rate increases due to loss of heavy fuel supply

Veterans memorial review board

Waikiki task force

SURETIES
Bonds (this index)
SURVEYORS

Design professional conciliation panels

Regulations

TAXATION

Appeals

County community facilities districts special tax
County general excise and use tax surcharge
Counties (this index)

County impact fees, authorization
General Excise Tax (this index)
Income Tax (this index)

Insurance companies, amendments

Interest computed on refunds, underpayments, and nonpayments

Intoxicating Liquors (this index)

Irrigation project acreage assessments, transfer of authority
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279
318

99
101

58

60
278
187
207
304
179
310
184
130
211
232

70
285
232
232
255
228
295
144

10
259

29
130
323
159

91
11

147
236
226

282
236

102

97



Public Service Company Tax (this index)

Real Property Tax (this index)

Rental and tour vehicle surcharge tax
amendments

exemptions
TEACHERS
Education (this index)

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Computer crimes
Emergency medical services, standards and training

Harassment offenses

Motor carriers, disconnecting service for advertising violation
SELEX contract, evaluation of contractor

TEMPORARY DISABILITY INSURANCE

Weekly benefit amounts

TIME SHARING

Sunset

TORTS

Activity providers

Design professional conciliation panels
Medical peer review
attorneys fees

medical claim conciliation panels, podiatrists .........

no-fault insurance claims

Oil spills, limited liability
Release of information, firearm permit applicants

Sexual harassment or assault, civil action by employee

Trail and access system, landowner indemnity
TOURISM

Activity providers, amendments

Hotel/hotel-condo, defined

Marketing council, meetings

National cemetery of the Pacific, visitor plan

Tour aircraft operations, permit requirements
Tour vehicles surcharge tax
amendments

exemptions
Travel Agencies (this index)
Waikiki task force

TRADE REGULATIONS

Activity providers

ACT

71
126

225
110
292

300

31

10

231
91

47

55
123
130
287
275
216

231
141
256
300
206

77
126

159

231
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CFCs, HCFCs, and halons, regulation

Collection agencies

County licenses

Credit sales, buyer’s rights to defenses
Debt adjusters

Gift certificates, expiration date

Hotel regulations

Motor vehicle repairs, violations
Pawnbrokers

Prepaid legal services, regulation

Time sharing plans
Unfair or deceptive practices
gift certificates

motor vehicle dealer advertisements

‘Wholesale prescription drugs distributors

TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS
Motor Vehicles (this index)

TRAILS

Diamond Head trail system, appropriation
Trail and access system, landowner indemnity

TRANSPORTATION

Airport charges, credit card payments

County mass transit system
private source revenues

tax surcharge credits.

Depity director, additional civil service exemption

Glassphalt usage study

Motor vehicle inspection stickers, fees for replacement

Motor Vehicles (this index)

Ocean recreation functions, transfer of employees

Roadwork, restricted hours

Sand Island Bascule Bridge Rehabilitation and traffic signal

notice of completion
Tour arrcraft operations, regulation

TRAVEL AGENCIES

Activity providers, amendments
Exemptions

Regulations, amendments

TRUSTS AND TRUSTEES

Riile against perpetuities, enactment

Testamentary additions to trusts
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264

12
192
232
178

83
141
23
192
232
19
78
10

83
266
196

313
216

24

136
235
319
213
170

300
42

179
206

231
199
157

262
49



Trust companies
administrative penalties
reports to commissioner ...
review of laws, assessments
taxation

Financial Institutions (this index)
Trustee compensation, commissions on estates

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

State’s right t0 TECOVET .....u.ovrvenn

UNIFORM STATUTORY RULE AGAINST PERPETUITIES

Enactment.......ccccecceerevneneicenrenceennnne

UNIFORM TESTAMENTARY ADDITIONS TO TRUSTS ACT

Established rerererereete e e s e re e s b eneen e ene e e e e anean

UNITED STATES

Center for Ocean Analysis and Prediction, liaison program......c.c..c.ceeocreceererccenniencreenens
Child care facilities, health and safety standards eererererereereie it e rerea s beree b tasa e aeaeaes
Congress, reapPOrtiONMENL..........ceieieeiiescstmsissssesessssnssisnnas
Federal lands, housing development
Public land trust lands, claims for use .....

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

Allotment and budget flexibility ...............
Autism resource and technical assistance project..
Biological survey of native and introduced plants and animals
Hilo campus, status and condition ........ .
Macadamia nuts, nutrition and health VAIUE .........ccoveveeiriereriveeiinecreeeenssnsessienssssesssessnesessees
Noni plant medicinal properties, appropriation for research
President

Research corporation, ad hoc task force on procedures
Salaries, dISCIOSUIES ......uvueieiiiceiiitie bbb as bbb snatons
Spark Matsunaga papers, curator ........... e ettt at e s e e ne e

State university at Hilo, study ...
Student activities revolving fund, expenditure ceiling
Student loans, acquisition of loan notes o rererereresarereseeienteesaesesataees
Teacher incentive program tuition waivers. . reeeeaeerreneanaies
Tuition waivers, teachers ....

USE TAX

County surcharge
Counties (this index)

Housing projects, €Xemptions .........cceccrrrereserercrns

Oil pollution removal activities, exemption.......

ACT

251
251
270

85

133

262

49

140
114
320
305
316

294
311
111
167
300
300

203
300
300
185
300
167

61

144
144

305
184
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' VETERANS
Memorial 323
War memorial hall © 323
VICTIMS
Criminal Injuries Compensation (this index)
Domestic abuse, temporary restraining orders 290
Hate crimes, data collection model : 293
Victim-counselor privilege 217

WAGES AND SALARIES

Garnishment proceedings 82
Housing projects, laborers and mechanics 281
Inmate compensation, deposit into criminal injuries compensation fund:...........ccceeeveveencns 125

Public Employment (this index)

WAIKIKI
Convention center authority 159
Task force " 159
WASTE

Environment (this index)

WATER RESOURCES
Irrigation water development, acreage assessments . 97
Molokai irrigation system water users advisory board 131
WEAPONS

Firearms (this index)

WILDLIFE
Forest stewardship grant program, amendments 180
Hunting licenses and education program o127
WITNESSES
Paternity actions . ) 139

WORKERS COMPENSATION

Consultant study 300
Exclusive rights and remedies 275
Permanent partial disability, compensation 67
Schedules, use for no-fault insurance charges 123

Weekly benefit amounts 67
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